HB0500/953620/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 500 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "altering" in line 17 down through "proposals;" in line 19.

On page 3, in line 22, strike "13–206(b),"; in line 35, before "14–901" insert "<u>and</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>Evaluation</u>" in line 36 down through "15–112.1" in line 37 and substitute "<u>Evaluation Factor</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 21, strike line 30 in its entirety.

On page 22, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 6, inclusive.

On page 42, in line 26, after "ADOPT" insert ":

(I) <u>REGULATIONS TO IMPROVE THE RECRUITMENT OR</u> <u>SKILLS OF EMPLOYEES OF VENDORS; OR</u>

<u>(II)</u>".

On page 50, strike in their entirety lines 16 through 28, inclusive.

On page 51, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 11, inclusive.